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Date: 12/2/2018
NO : 40/February/2018

To: Jordan Securities Commission Amman Stock Exchange

Subject: Disclosure of Preliminary Results Report for methaq

real estate investments P.L..C

Attached the preliminary results report for methagq real estate investments P.L.C

for the year 2017 .

Kindly accept our high appreciation and respect

Chairman of Board ot Dirégctors
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Jordan Securities Commission (JSC)
Disclosure Department
Preliminary Results of Public Shareholding Companies

I- Main information:-

- Name of the company: Methaq Real Estate Investment Company P.S.C.
- Sector: Services (Real Estate Investments) .

- No. & date of registration :(384) ,15/2/2006 .

- Authorized capital: 9,500,000 JD/SHARE

- Paid-in capital: 9,500,000 JD/SHARE

- Name of Chairman of the Board: Saleh Ahmed AL-Dabbagh .

- Name of the General Manager: Ayman Suleiman AL-Dmour .

- Name of the External Auditor: Tala Abu Ghazaleh & co .International.
- Postal address: P.0.BOX 2339 Amman 11953 Jordan.

- Tel: 00962 (6) 5857950

- Fax: 00962 (6) 5850676

- E-mail; info@methaqrealestate.com

« The instructions of Article (43 / A-3) issued based on the Securities Law No. (18) of 2017 illustrated the
following:
"Each issuer shall submit to the Commission, in accordance with the instructions issued by the Council,
the following periodical reports and publish them:
3, A report of the results of its preliminary operations results after a Jegal auditor conducts its initial

audit, within forty-five days of the end of its fiscal year". {\

Real Estate Investmdfit pL.C
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-  Comparative Preliminary Results (ID)

1- Net operating income (loss)
2- Expected net (loss) income before tax

3- Expected provision for income tax

4- Net (loss) income after Tax attributable to:

a- Equity holders of the Company
b- Non controliing interests
5. Other comprehensive income
6- Total comprehensive income (4+5):
a- Equity holders of the Company

b- Non controlling interests

7

Current year
2017

(282,373)
56,205

(226,078)

(266,078)

—

(266,078)

(266,078)

Summary of the Company'’s performance for the last fiscal year

Previous yoear

2016

895,631

(151,468)

744,163

744,163

744,163

744,163

1 — The fire value Of the Company's Real Estate (Lands) According To Real estate
Experts Was JD 13,422,914 with Unrealized Gain of JD 3,430,314

Real Estate Investment PL.C

Signature of
the external audijor

Date: 12/2/2018

Ratements of the net business resulls &

Plfgnt Company through its subsidiary



